

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details

File #:	10941	Version: 1	Na	ame:		
Туре:	Informational	l Report	St	tatus:	Passed	
File created:	8/30/2017		In	control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	9/7/2017		Fi	nal action:	9/7/2017	
Title:	Alder Rose, LLC Case Numbers SP-16-110 Assessor Parcel Number (APN) Trinidad Area Alder Rose LLC, seeks approva commercial cannabis cultivation one 42-acre parcel, APN 210-2: cultivation and 7,520 square fee cultivation. The applicant propo to the vicinity of the rest of the c direction from the California De to a single site, the applicant int easily controlled cultivation area and remediation by retiring a se activities to the primary cultivati location on the parcel in terms of protection, and site security. Pro- machine trimmed. Water is sup through the property. The applic Water Resources Control Board a Streambed Alteration Agreem diversion. Currently water stora bladders, five 3,000 gallon tank capacity. The applicant has agr and to forebear from withdrawa			f a Special Per te and ancillar 003, which cu f outdoor cultis to relocate a ivation activity tment of Fish ds to reduce in / minimizing in tive site, and area. The prin lope and topo essing will occ ad to the proper t has filed an ivision of Wate t with the Califi on the proper and one 65,00 d to divert wat or 150 days a	rmit for an existing outdoor and mit y processing activities. The project rrently contains 1,872 square feet vation for a total of 9,392 square feet separate 3,300 square foot outdoor and restore the previous location a and Wildlife (CDFW). By consolida npacts to other areas of the parcel offrastructure, provide for environmer reduce road impacts by focusing tra- nary cultivation area is located on t graphy, access, solar exposure, wa ur onsite in an existing barn, where erty through a riparian right to Burr application for their use of the wate er Rights and has prepared and file fornia Department of Fish and Wild ty is split between three existing 20 0 gallon pond, totaling 140,000 gal er to storage from December 15th nually between June 15th and No d on site, as allowed under the CM	site comprises of mixed light set of cannabis or cultivation area according to ting the cultivation , create a more ental restoration affic and cultivation he most suitable ater resource it will be dried and Creek that flows or with the State ed an application for life (CDFW) for the ,000 gallon lons of storage through April 30th, vember 12th. Only
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. SP 16-110	) Staff Report				
Date	Ver. Action E	Rν		Acti	on	Result

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2017	1	Planning Commission	approved	Pass